
Department of Budget and Management Regional Office I Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024
Estimated Budget (PhP)Schedule for Each Procurement ActivityCode (PAP) Mode of Procurement

Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MODE CO
GoPDBM RO I YES

May-24 GoPDBM RO I NO
GoPDBM RO I NO N.'A

For renewalJan-24 Jan-24 GoP 880.000.00NO N/ADBM RO I
For renewalJan-24 GoP 820.000.00N'A Jan-24DBM RO I NO

53 000.00as the need ahses as the need arises GoPDBM RO I NO N/A N/A
Jan-24 GoPN/A N/A Jan-24DBM RO I NO
Jan-24 GoPJan-24 N/A Jan-24DBM RO I NO
Jan-24 GoPNP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan-24 N/A Jan-24DBM RO I NO

GoPN'A Jan-24 Jan-24DBM RO I NO N.'A
N'A N/ADBM RO 1 NO

GoPN/A N/ADBM RO I NO
Oct-24 GoPN/A N/A Oct-24DBM RO I NO
Jan-24 GoPN/A N/A Jan-24DBM RO I NO

Feb-24 N/A Feb-24 Feb-24 GoPDBM RO I NO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement
Feb-24 N/A Feb-24 Feb-24 GoPDBM RO I NO

Feb-24 GoPFeb-24 N/A Feb-24DBM RO I NO
Mar-24 GoP 20.000.00NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Mar-24 N/A Mar-24DBM RO I NO

35,000 00Mar-24 Mar-24 GoP 35,000.00DBM RO I NO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Mar-24 N/A
Mar-24 Mar-24 GoP 100,000 00 100,000.00NR-53.0 - Small Value Procurement Mar-24 N/ADBM RO I NO

GoPDBM RO I NO NP-53.9 • Small Value Procurement N/A
N/A GoPDBM RO I NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

DBM RO I N A
Jul-24 Jul-24 25.000.00Jul-24 WADBM RO I NO

GoF 100.000.00N/ADBM RO I NO
H/ADBM RO I NO
N/ADBM RO I ND

Nov-23 GoPNP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Nov-23 N/A Nov-23DBM RO I NO
Dec-23 Dec-23 Dec-23 GoPDBM RO I NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement N/A

Dec-23 75.000.00 75,000.00Dec-23 N/A Dec-23 GoPDBM RO I NO NP-53 9 - Small Value Pmcuremont

Approvf byRecommended by:Prepay

90,000.00
25000.00

25,000.00
25,000 00

192,000.00
10.000.00

90,000.00
25,000 00
90,000 00

25,000.00
25 000.00

100010000:301010000

Procurement 
Project

Is this an Early Procurement Activity? Submission/Open ing of Bids

Remarks 
(brief description of Project)

jASorriAdministt RYAN'At -MILANESDirector III (BAG Chairperson)

Source 
of 

Funds

Officer III (BAG Secretariat Head)

PMOf 
End-User

Procurement of Multi-Purpose Vehicle
Procurement of Passenger Van
Procurement of courier services

Petroleum, oil, and lubricant__________________________________
Postage services__________________________________________
Procurement of purified water
Change oil and maintenance services of motor vehicle (SAA6332)
Procurement of common-use supplies and equipment_____________
Procurement of common-use supplies and equipment_____________
Procurement of common-use supplies and equipment_____________
Procurement of common-use supplies and equipment_____________
Procurement of Kyocera toner cartridges (TK-5234K/C>’M/Y) Procurement of ballpens (black and bluet, short bond paper /yellow) photo paper (A4), compact disc (rewrittable), and lime card for Comix MT-620T
Procurement of janitorial supplies
Procurement of campaign materials for the Women's Month
Procurement of toner for Fuji Xerox DocuCentre S2110Procurement of toner cartridge (TN-2380) for Brother printer (bCP-L2540DW) and Epson 003 ink refill (BK, C, M. Y)

Procurement of janitorial and messengerial services
Procurement of security services

NO
NO

NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency
NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement
NP-53 5 Agency-lo-Agency
NP-53 5 Agency-lo-Agency
NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency
NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency
Direct Contracting

NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement
NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement

NP-53 9 - Small Value Pmcuremont
NP-53 9. Small Value Procurement
NP-53,0 - Small Value Procuremerl 
NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 
NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement

May-24
May-24
Jun-24

January 19, 2024
May-24
Jan-24

Apr-24
Jul-24

January 22 2024
May-24
Jan-24

Sep-23
Sep-23 GoP
Oct-23 GoP

Apr-241 GoP 
Jul-24

GoP
GoP

1,800,000.00
2,000,000.00

200,000.00

35,000.00 
71,250.00 
71,250.00 
71,250 00 
71,250 00

245,000.00

100,000 00
192,000.00
10.000.00

53,000.00
53,000 00
53.000.00

20,000 00
20,000 00
25.000.00

90,000.00
25,000.00

71,250.00
71,250.00
245,000.00

63,000.00 
53,000.00 
35,000.00 
71,250 00 
71,250.00

20,000.00
20.000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

Procurement of change oil and maintenance services of generator set Procurement of general cleaning anrTmainteriance services for air conditioning units
Change oil and maintenance services of motor vehicle (SHV549)
Procurement of general pest and termite control services___________
Change oil and maintenance services of motor vehicle (010108)

Advertisement/Po sting of IB/REI
December 22, 2023|january 10, 2024

May-24

May-24
May-24
JUri-24

Sep 23
Sep-23
Oct-23

May-24
May-24
Jun-24

Procurement of change oil and maintenance services of generator set 
Annual metfical check-up ot DBM RO I employees
Refill Of file extinguishersProcurement of campaign materials tor the 18-Day Campagnlo EndViolence Against Women
Procurement of meals and snacks for GAD Year-End Assessment rrocuremeht ot frteSis ana snacxs ror Year-end Assessment ana Year-End Gathering

Sep-23
Sep-23
Oct-23

RIA V. BANSIGANDirector IV (Head of the Procuring Entity)

Competitive Bidding________________ I
Compelilive Bidding

NPsCT^Kre^Retaiffurcnas^^^^ 
Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricanl (POL) Products and Airline Tickets

__________  1 SCO 003 30 __________  j 2 000,000
200 CCC 00 ^^^^^^BFor renewal 
880,000 00 
820,000.00

Department of Budget and Management Regional Office I Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024
Code (PAP) Procurement

Project
PMO/

End-User
Is this an EarlyProcurementActivity?

Mode of  Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source
of

Funds
Estimated Budget  (PhP) Remarks

(brief descr ip t ion  o f  Project)AdvertisemenVPo
sting o f  IB/REI

Submiss ion/Open
inq  of  B i ds

Not ice  o f  Award Contract S ign ing Total MOOE CO

100010000;
301010000

Procurement of  Multi-Purpose Vehicle DBM  RO  I YES Competitive Bidding December 22, 2023 January 10, 2024 January 19. 2024 January 22 2024 GoP 1 300,000.00 1,800,000.00
Procurement of  Passenger Van DBM  RO  I NO Competitive Bidding May-24 May-24 May-24 May-24 GoP 2.009,000 00 2.000,000.00
Procurement of  courier services DBM  RO  I NO N/A N/A Jan-24 Jan-24 GoP 200.000 00 200 000.00 For renewal
Procurement of  janitorial and messengerial services DBM RO  I NO N/A N/A Jan-24 Jan-24 GoP 880,000 00 830.000 00 For renewal
Procuremenl o f  security services DBM  RO  I NO N/A N/A Jan-24 Jan-24 GoP 820.000.00 820.000.00 For renewal

Petroleum, oil, and lubricant DBM  RO  I NO
NP-53.14 Direct Retail Purchase of
Petroleum Fuel, Oi l  and Lubricant (POL)
Products and Airline Tickets N/A N/A as the need arises as the need arises GoP 53,000 00 53 000.00

Postage services DBM RO  1 NO NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency N/A N/A Jan-24 Jan-24 GoP 83,000 00 63.000.00
Procurement o f  purified water DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan-24 N/A Jan-24 Jan-24 GoP 53.000 00 53,000.00
Change oil and maintenance services o f  motor vehicle (SAA6332) DBM  RO  I NO NP-53 9 - Small  Value Procurement Jan-24 N/A Jan-24 Jan-24 GoP 35,000.00 35.000.00
Procurement of  common-use supplies and equipment DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency N/A N/A Jan-24 Jan-24 GoP 71,250.00 71,250.00
Procurement of common-use supplies and equipment DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53 5 Agency-to-Agency N/A N/A Apr-24 Apr-24 GoP 71.250 00 71.250 00
Procurement of common-use supplies and equipment DBM RO  1 NO NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency N/A N/A Jul-24 Jul-24 GoP 71,250 00 71.250.00
Procuremenl o f  common-use supplies and equipment DBM  RO  I NO NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency N/A N/A Oct-24 Oct-24 GoP 71.250 00 71,250.00
Procurement o f  Kyocera toner cartridges ;TK-5234K‘C.MiY) DBM  RO  1 NO Direct Contracting N/A N/A Jan-24 Jan-24 GoP 245.000.00 245,000 00
Procurement ot ballpens (black and blue), short Pond paper (yellow),
photo paper (A4). compact disc (rewrittaWe). and time card for Comix
MT--620T DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Feb-24 N/A Feb-24 Feb-24 GoP 20.000 00 20  000 00
Procurement of  janitorial supplies DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53.9 - Small  Value Procurement Feb-24 N/A Feb-24 Feb-24 GoP 20.000.00 20  000.00
Procurement o f  campaign materials for the Women's Month DBM RO  1 NO NP-53.9 - Small  Value Procuremenl Feb-24 N/A Feb-24 Feb-24 GoP 25  000.00 25.000.00
Procurement of toner for Fuji Xerox DocuCenlre S2110 DBM  RO  I NO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Mar-24 N/A Mar-24 Mar-24 GoP 20,000.00 20.000.00
Procurement of toner cartridge (TN-2380) for Brother printer (t)CP-
L2540OW) and Epson 003 ink refill (BK. C .  M ,  Y) DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Mar-24 N/A Mar-24 Mar-24 GoP 35,000.00 35,000 00
Procurement of change oi l  and maintenance services of generator set DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53.0 ■ Email  Value Procurement Mar-24 N/A Mar-24 Mar-24 GoP 100,000 00 100 000.00
Prutnretfienl o l  general cleaning and maintenance services for air
conditioning units DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53.9 - Small  Value Procurement May-24 N/A May-24 May-24 GoP 90,000.00 90.D90.00
Change oil and maintenance services of motor vehicle (SHV549) DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53.9 - Small  Value Procurement May-24 N/A May-24 May-24 GoP 25.000.00 25.000.00
Procurement of  general pest and termite control services DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Jun-24 N.-A JUil-24 Jun-24 GoP 90.000.00 90.000 00
Change oil  and maintenance services of motor vehicle (010108) DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53 9 ■ Small Vilue Procurement Jul-24 N/A Jul-24 Jul-24 GoP 25,000.00 25.000.00
Procurement o f  change oil and maintenance services ol  generator set DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53,9 - Small Value Procurement Sep-23 N/A Sep  23 Svp-23 GoF i 00.090 00 100.000.00
Ai’nuai  medical check-up Pi  DBM  RO  1 employees CBM  ROI~ NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Esp-33 N/A Sep-23 Sfcp-23 GoP 192.000.DD 192,000.00
Refill of fire extinguishers DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53 9 - Small Value Procurement Od-Z3 N/A Oct-23 Oct-23 GoP 10.000.00 10,000.00
Procuren ienttK  campaign materials tor the 18-Day Campaign to EndViolence Against Women □BM  RO  1 NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Nov-23 N/A Nov-23 Nov-23 GoP 25,990.00 25,000 00
Procuremenl o f  meals and snacks for GAD Year-End Assessment DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Dec-23 N/A Dec-23 Dec-23 GoP 25,000 00 25  OCC.OCHrocuremeni or meats ano snacxs ror rear-ma Assessment ana
Year-End Gathering DBM  RO  1 NO NP-53 9 - Small  Value Procurement DeC-23 N/A Dec-23 Dec-23 GoP 75.000.00 75,ODO.00

Approve by
RIA V. BANSIGANDirector IV (Head of the Procuring Entity)

Prepared
IILANESJAS01Admin(stt lwe Officer III (BAG Secretariat Head) Director III (BAC Chairperson)


